The Franklin Lioness Club is a civic organization serving the City of Franklin. The Franklin Lioness Club was chartered on October 17, 1979 and is located in District 27-A1 in southeastern Wisconsin. Our sponsor Club is the Franklin Lions Club. As a Lioness you will make a difference serving others in the community. Lioness members enjoy friendship, social activities and work with others in the club.

The monthly meetings are the third Wednesday of each month at 6:30 p.m. with the exception of December, January and July.

Fund raising projects include:

- St. Martin's Labor day Fair in September
- Autumn Craft Fair at MATC South the 4th Saturday in October

Our Service projects include:

- > Hosting Bingo at St. Elizabeth Residence
- Book sale at the Franklin Public Library

We support the following:

- City of Franklin Fire Department
- > City of Franklin Health Department
- > City of Franklin Police Department
- City of Franklin Public Library
- Milwaukee Women's Center
- > St. James Food Pantry
- > St. Martin of Tours Food Pantry
- St. Vincent de Paul
- Ronald McDonald House Charities
- Scholarships for local students
- > Wisconsin Lions camp for children and adults with disabilities
- Leader Dog providing service dogs for the blind

VOLUNTEERING IS GOOD FOR THE HEART

A volunteering exercise makes the heart stronger

It warms your heart and the hearts of those you help

A happy heart beat starts when you help others

It is a true sign that your heart is in the right place

For information:

E-mail us at Franklinlioness@yahoo.com

Visit us on Facebook at https://m.facebook.com/groups/2052034038361951/